
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
BOARD OF REGENTS AGENDA 

COMMITTEE: Administration and Finance 
 
ITEM: Approval for the Amendment of the EAB Navigate and Transfer Portal Agreement 
 

DATE PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED: 
 

SUMMARY: 

The Administration requests approval to extend the contract with EAB Global Inc.'s two platforms (Navigate 
360 and Transfer Portal) to enhance student engagement and institutional efficiency. 

Navigate 360 is EAB's Student Success Management System online tool for connecting students to faculty, 
staff, and campus resources to help them "navigate" their way through college. The Transfer Portal allows 
transfer prospects to access on-demand self-service credit estimates quickly, compare progress to a degree 
across multiple programs, identify requirements for their target majors, and provide prospective student data to 
internal staff.  

Texas Southern University has branded this platform as TCLAW Navigate 360. 

The University awards contracts to a respondent whose proposal provides the best value to the State of Texas 
and Texas Southern University, as defined by Texas Government Code, § 2155.074.  

The Administration recommends EAB Global Inc. for this award as a sole source procurement (Sole Source 
#1422) in accordance with Texas Education Code Section §51.9335. EAB Global is not a HUB, and Form 1295 
has been submitted.  

The term for the amendment is August 30, 2025, to August 30, 2027. 
 

SUPPORTING  
DOCUMENTATION: Amendment Proposal (Under separate cover) 
 

FISCAL IMPACT: Cost not to exceed $185,000 | FOAP: 1104 31200 7395 50 | BOA0001547 
 

ACTION REQUESTED:  Administration recommends approval of this item 
 
 
Legal Certification: Based on available information to date, this action item and its implementation will not be in violation of any 
applicable federal, state, or local law, or regulation.  
 
 

_______________________________   ______________________________ 
GENERAL COUNSEL      DATE 
 
 

Fiscal Certification: This fiscal note shown above details the true and actual positive or negative fiscal effect that implementation of 
this proposal will achieve.   
 
 

_______________________________   ______________________________ 
INTERIM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER    DATE 
 
 

 

_______________________________   ______________________________ 
PRESIDENT       DATE 

03/25/2025

John Pittman (Mar 26, 2025 16:26 CDT) 03/26/2025

James Crawford (Mar 28, 2025 11:23 CDT) 03/28/2025

https://texsou.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAaYpUotbrqoh7ZLtVCbrOO6_E77AZcZFl
https://texsou.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAaYpUotbrqoh7ZLtVCbrOO6_E77AZcZFl
https://texsou.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAaYpUotbrqoh7ZLtVCbrOO6_E77AZcZFl

		2025-03-28T09:23:25-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




